
Cornwall Wedding Venue

Amélies (01326) 554000 ameliesporthleven.co.uk

An Mor Hotel (01288) 356300 anmorhotel.co.uk

Atlantic Hotel (01637) 872244 atlantichotelnewquay.co.uk

Bedruthan Hotel & Spa (01637) 861227 bedruthan.com

Blue Bar (01209) 890329 blue-bar.co.uk

Boconnoc House (01208) 872507 boconnoc.com

Bodmin Jail (01208) 76292 bodminjail.org

BoHo Cornwall (was Boscean Country House) (01736) 788748 bohocornwall.co.uk

Boscundle Manor (01726) 813557 boscundlemanor.co.uk

Budock Vean Hotel (01326) 250288 budockvean.co.uk

Burncoose House (01872) 870675 burncoosehouse.co.uk

Caerhays Castle & Estate (01872) 500025 visit.caerhays.co.uk

Calstock Arts (01822) 833183 calstockarts.org

Cape Cornwall Club (01736) 788611 capecornwallgolfclub.co.uk

Carbis Bay Hotel (01736) 795311 carbisbayhotel.co.uk

Carlyon Bay Hotel (01726) 812304 carlyonbay.com

Carnglaze Caverns (01579) 320251 carnglaze.com

Carnmarth Hotel (01637) 872519 carnmarth.com

China Fleet Country Club (01752) 848668 china-fleet.co.uk

Chypraze, Home of Weddings (01736) 788312 thecornishweddingbarn.co.uk

Commonwood Manor (01503) 262929 commonwoodmanor.com

Cornish Camels (01326) 231302 cornishcamels.com

Cornish Tipi Weddings @ Tregildrans Quarry (01208) 880781 cornishtipiweddings.co.uk

Cosawes Barton (01872) 864026 cosawesbarton.co.uk

Driftwood Spars (01872) 552428 driftwoodspars.co.uk

Eden Project (01726) 818771 edenproject.com/weddings

Fir Hill Estate (07831) 800701 firhillevents.com

Fowey Hall Hotel (01726) 833866 foweyhallhotel.co.uk

Glendorgal Hotel (01637) 874937 glendorgal.co.uk

Great Western Hotel (01637) 872010 greatwesternnewquay.co.uk

Gwel an Mor (01209) 842354 gwelanmor.com

Hannafore Point Hotel (01503) 263273 hannaforepointhotel.com

Heartlands (01209) 722325 heartlandscornwall.com

Hendra Barns (01872) 510884 hendrabarns.co.uk

Higher Churchtown Farm (01566) 781437 higherchurchtownfarm.co.uk

Hotel Bristol (01637) 875181 hotelbristol.co.uk

Hotel California (01637) 872798 hotel-california.co.uk

Hotel Tresanton (01326) 270055 tresanton.com

Hotel Victoria (01637) 872255 hotel-victoria.co.uk

Kehelland Trust (01209) 613153 kehellandtrust.org.uk

Kilminorth Cottages (07850) 553280 kilminorthcottages.co.uk

King Arthurs Great Halls (01840) 770526 kingarthursgreathalls.co.uk

Knightor Winery (01726) 851101 knightor.com
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Lakeview Restaurant & Bar at Colliford Tavern (01208) 821335 lakeviewrestaurant.co.uk

Lamorran House (01326) 270800 lamorrangardens.co.uk

Land’s End Hotel (01736) 871844 landsendhotel.co.uk

Lanteglos Country House Hotel (01840) 213551 lantegloshotel.co.uk

Launcells Barton (01288) 352352 launcellsbarton.co.uk

Little Fox Hotel (01503) 230863 littlefoxhotel.co.uk

Lowenac Hotel (01209) 719295 lowenachotel.co.uk

Lower Barns Boutique Wedding Venue (01726) 844881 lowerbarnswedding.co.uk

Lusty Glaze Beach (01637) 872444 lustyglaze.co.uk/weddings

Meudon Hotel (01326) 250541 meudon.co.uk

Mount Edgcumbe (01752) 822236 mountedgcumbe.gov.uk

Mount Pleasant Eco Park (01209) 891500 mpecopark.co.uk

Nancarrow Farm (07876) 390231 nancarrowfarm.co.uk

National Maritime Museum Cornwall (01326) 313388 nmmc.co.uk

Old Vicarage Hotel (01736) 796124 oldvicarage.com

Padstow Harbour Hotel (01841) 532486 harbourhotels.co.uk/hotels/padstow/

Pencarrow (01840) 250118 weddingsatpencarrow.com

Pendennis Castle (01326) 310106 english-heritage.org.uk/pendennisweddings

Pengenna Manor (01208) 612221 pengennamanor.co.uk

Pengersick Castle (01736) 763973 pengersickcastle.com

Penmorvah Manor (01326) 250277 penmorvah.co.uk

Penryn Town Hall (01326) 373086 penryntowncouncil.co.uk

Penstowe Manor (01209) 219292 penstoweholidays.co.uk

Pentillie Castle & Estate (01579) 350044 pentillie.co.uk

Pentire Hotel (01637) 872334 pentirehotelnewquay.co.uk

Penventon Park (01209) 203000 penventon.co.uk

Poldark Mine (01326) 573173 poldarkmine.org.uk

Polhawn Fort (01752) 822864 polhawnfort.com

Polpier & Penpol NA polpier.co.uk

Poltair Holiday (07766) 850351 poltairholidaybarns.com

Polurrian Bay Hotel (01326) 240421 polurrianhotel.com

Port Eliot House (07561) 129938 porteliot.co.uk

Porth Avallen Hotel (01726) 812802 porthavallen.co.uk

Porth Veor Manor Hotel (01637) 873274 porthveormanor.com

Porth-en-Alls House (01736) 762014 prussiacove.co.uk

Prideaux Place (01841) 532411 prideauxplace.co.uk

Queens Hotel (01736) 362371 queens-hotel.com

Rose in Vale Country House Hotel (01872) 552202 roseinvalehotel.co.uk

Rosewarne Manor (01209) 610414 rosewarnemanor.co.uk

Sands Resort Hotel (01637) 872864 sandsresort.co.uk

Sandy Lodge Hotel (01637) 872851 sandylodgehotel.co.uk

Scorrier House (01209) 820264 scorrierhouse.co.uk

Sea House (01726) 68966 seahousecornwall.co.uk

Seiners Arms (01872) 573118 seiners.co.uk

Ship and Castle (01326) 270401 coastandcountryhotels.com
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St Ives Harbour Hotel & Spa (01736) 795221 harbourhotels.co.uk/hotels/st-ives/

St Mawes Hotel (01326) 270170 stmaweshotel.com

St Mellion (01579) 352011 st-mellion.co.uk

St Michaels Resort (01326) 312707 stmichaelshotel.co.uk

St Moritz Hotel & Garden Villas (01208) 862242 stmoritzhotel.co.uk

St Nectans Waterfall (01840) 779538 st-nectansglen.co.uk

Ta Mill (01840) 261797 tamill.co.uk

Talland Bay Hotel (01503) 272667 tallandbayhotel.co.uk

The Alverton (01872) 276633 thealverton.co.uk

The Cardinals Hatt (01752) 845888 thecardinals-hatt.co.uk

The Castle (01288) 357302 thecastlebude.org.uk

The Coastguard’s Lookout (01872) 500025 caerhays.co.uk

The Cow Shed at Freathy Farmhouse (01752) 823167 thecowshedweddings.co.uk

The Eagle House Hotel (01566) 774488 theeaglehousehotel.com

The Edgcumbe (01288) 353846 edgcumbe-hotel.co.uk

The Edgcumbe Arms (01752) 822294 edgcumbearms.co.uk

The Falcon Hotel (01288) 352005 falconhotel.com

The Falmouth Hotel (01326) 312671 falmouthhotel.co.uk

The Fowey Hotel (01726) 832551 thefoweyhotel.co.uk

The Gannet Inn (01736) 795651 gannetstives.co.uk

The Greenbank Hotel (01326) 312440 greenbank-hotel.co.uk

The Guildhall (01326) 572063 helston-tc.gov.uk

The Headland Hotel (01637) 872211 headlandhotel.co.uk

The Llawnroc Hotel (01726) 843461 thellawnroc.co.uk

The Mill House (01840) 770200 themillhouseinn.co.uk

The Old Quay House (01736) 753445 quayhousehayle.co.uk

The Old Quay House Hotel (01726) 833302 theoldquayhouse.com

The Old School (01208) 880721 theoldschoolhotel.co.uk

The Rockpool (01736) 757809 therockpoolbar.co.uk

The Rosevine (01872) 580206 rosevine.co.uk

The Royal Duchy (01326) 313042 brend-hotels.co.uk/theroyalduchy

The Scarlet (01637) 861800 scarlethotel.co.uk

The Smugglers Den (01637) 830209 thesmugglersden.co.uk

The Studio at Frieda & The Moon (01503) 221015 friedaandthemoon.co.uk

The Thirsty Scholar (01326) 372996 thethirstyscholar.co.uk

The Vean (01872) 501918 caerhays.co.uk/thevean

The Waterfront, Polzeath (01208) 869655 waterfrontpolzeath.co.uk

The Waterwheel Inn (01726) 67435 thewaterwheel.co.uk

Trebah Garden (01326) 252200 trebahgarden.co.uk

Tredudwell Manor (01726) 870226 tredudwell.co.uk

Treganhoe Farm Wedding & Event Venue (07929) 968703 treganhoefarm.co.uk

Tregenna Castle Hotel (01736) 795254 tregenna-castle.co.uk

Tregoose Farmhouse and Barn (01326) 574270 tregooseweddings.co.uk

Tregulland Cottage & Barn (01566) 770880 tregulland.co.uk

Tremenheere Sculpture Gardens (01736) 448089 tremenheere.co.uk
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Trenance Cottages (01637) 859496 trenancecottages.co.uk

Trenderway Farm (01503) 272214 trenderwayweddings.co.uk

Trenython Manor Hotel & Spa (01726) 814797 trenython.co.uk

Trereife House & Gardens (01736) 362750 trereifepark.co.uk

Trerethern Farm (01841) 532781 trerethernfarm.com

Trerice (01637) 875404 nationaltrust.org.uk/trerice

Trevenna (01579) 320013 trevenna.co.uk

Trevibban Mill Vineyard (01841) 541413 trevibbanmill.com

Trevigue (01840) 230492 trevigue.com

Trewornan Manor (01208) 812359 trewornanmanor.co.uk

Tricky’s At The Tolgus Inn (01209) 219292 trickyscornwall.co.uk

Watergate Bay Hotel (01637) 860543 watergatebay.co.uk

Waterside Cornwall (01208) 831808 watersidecornwall.com

Weddings In The Wyldes (01566) 781737 weddingsinthewyldes.com

Well Parc Hotel (01841) 520318 wellparc.co.uk

Wheal Tor Hotel (01579) 363401 bodminmoorhotel.co.uk

Whitsand Bay Fort (01752) 822597 whitsandbay-weddings.co.uk

Whitsand Bay Hotel (01503) 230276 whitsandbayhotel.co.uk

Widemouth Manor (01288) 361207 thewidemouthmanor.co.uk

Woodland Valley Farm (01726) 884127 woodlandvalley.co.uk
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